

# 2023 OCOA Convention, Niagara Falls August 22<sup>nd</sup> to 24<sup>th</sup>, 2023

# **Member Information**

Mailing Address:

Name:	Email Address:
-------	----------------

# Family/Guest Information

Name(s):	Attending Banquet (Y or N)	Babysitting Required for Banquet? (Y or N)	Age (Children Only)

### Registration Rates

Single Member, \$185; Member with Family/Guest(s), \$250.

Family/Guest registration includes banquet for member and one guest. Additional banquet meals are \$50/guest.

Remote attendees, \$15 (ONLY IF YOU WISH TO RECEIVE A CONVENTION MEMENTO. Otherwise remote participation is no cost and no registration form is required.)

Total enclosed: <u>\$</u>\_\_\_\_\_

Submission of Forms and Payment

Forms and e-transfers can be submitted to <a>OCOAConvention23@gmail.com</a>.

Forms, with cheques payable to Ben Sumner, can be mailed to 174 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Hanover N4N 3R3.

#### Venue

The Crowne Plaza Niagara Falls is located at 5685 Falls Avenue, Niagara Falls L2E 6W7. Reserve by phone (1-888-374-3999) or internet (<u>https://www.niagarafallscrowneplazahotel.com/</u>)

Limited traditional rooms have been blocked off at a rate of \$169/night. Room rates are single or double occupancy. Children under the age of 18 stay free. Additional adult occupancy may be available for an additional cost. Parking is \$39/day.

The hotel is part of Falls Avenue Resort. It offers a pool and gym, on-site spa and multiple restaurant options. It is connected to the Fallsview Indoor Water Park and is close to many of Niagara Falls' most popular attractions. Included in the hotel fee is a beer tasting for two at Niagara Brewing Co., and 2 WEGO bus system tickets.

#### Camping

Camping options close to the venue include Yogi Bear's Jellystone Park (8676 Oakwood Dr, Niagara Falls, <u>(905) 354-1432</u>) and Niagara Falls KOA (8625 Lundy's Ln, Niagara Falls, <u>1800-562-6478</u>)

#### **Remote Attendance**

We would love for all members to attend in person but recognize that isn't feasible for everyone. Members who are unable to attend in person will be able to participate in portions of the convention remotely. Information on how to do so will be sent out by the OCOA prior to the convention. Remote attendees are still welcome to submit a nominal registration fee if they wish to receive a convention memento. See above for details.

# DO NOT COMPLETE

Form Received Date:	Notes:
Payment Received Date/Amount: /	